
I.S.G.A. 2024 5-piece 

        Held at Tormead School, Guildford        on 24 February 2024 

Results – UNDER 9 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
Putney High School SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 
 1 Lilia Butler 8.50 7.80 7.20 7.30 30.80 34          
 2 Swaathi Kesavan 8.20 7.50 8.30 8.00 32.00 23 =         
 3 Elle Hopkinson 8.80 8.20 7.70 7.80 32.50 17          
 4 Sophia Pipilis 9.40 8.30 8.30 8.95 34.95 1          
 5 Ella Kangis  9.50 8.10 8.10 7.65 33.35 9 =         
 6 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 64 =         
  Total of top 4 36.20 32.40 32.40 32.40    31.90 2  133.40 2 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
Streatham & Clapham       Score Pos Score Pos 
 7 Agnes Waterman 8.20 7.80 7.30 8.45 31.75 26          
 8 Margot Aggarwal 8.00 0.00 6.55 0.00 14.55 60          
 9 Jazzie Beever 7.90 7.60 7.35 8.00 30.85 33          
 10 Georgie Beever 8.60 8.10 7.65 8.40 32.75 15 =         
 11 Lily Mills 8.90 7.80 8.15 8.50 33.35 9 =         
 12 Agnes Olssen 0.00 7.70 0.00 6.05 13.75 62          
  Total of top 4 33.70 31.40 30.45 33.35    30.20 6   128.90 6 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
Guildford High School SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 
 13 Neve George 8.10 7.60 8.10 8.20 32.00 23 =     
 14 Emily Stacey 9.00 8.20 7.60 7.65 32.45 18      
 15 Sienna Lim 8.90 7.70 7.65 8.50 32.75 15 =     
 16 Tilly Taylor 9.40 8.10 8.25 8.70 34.45 3      
 17 Lucy Warwick 9.60 8.10 7.65 8.05 33.40 6 =     
 18 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 64 =     
  Total of top 4 36.90 32.10 31.65 33.45    32.50 1   134.10 1 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
Tormead          Pos 
 19 Lexi Rona 0.00 6.00 6.95 7.65 20.60 54       
 20 Lily Pitcher 8.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.40 63       
 21 Tihana Lodhi Ospina 8.60 7.30 6.00 8.10 30.00 39       
 22 Jemima Bennett 8.70 7.70 6.50 8.00 30.90 32       
 23 Adia Chellappah 9.40 8.30 6.85 7.80 32.35 20       
 24 Tianlin Ge 9.10 8.50 7.50 8.20 33.30 11       
  Total of top 4 35.80 31.80 27.80 32.10       127.50 7 

 



 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
Thomas’s, Battersea SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 
 25 Amelia Jandrell 9.20 8.30 8.30 7.95 33.75 4 =     
 26 Isabella Thompson 0.00 7.70 6.35 5.70 19.75 57      
 27 Bea Gatti 8.50 8.20 7.30 6.35 30.35 38      
 28 Cece O'Connell 8.60 7.10 7.85 6.90 30.45 37      
 29 Esti Moreno Olivares 8.30 0.00 6.10 0.00 14.40 61      
 30 Luna Naqvi 7.70 7.60 0.00 5.00 20.30 55 =     
  Total of top 4 34.60 31.80 29.80 26.90    28.30 8   123.10 9 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
Maltman’s Green          Pos 
 31 Carolina Stead 8.60 7.60 7.20 9.00 32.40 19       
 32 Liana Vala 8.80 7.20 7.75 8.40 32.15 21       
 33 Elizabeth Morgan 8.30 8.00 6.95 8.65 31.90 25       
 34 Edith Hillman 9.10 7.80 7.25 8.75 32.90 13       
 35 Ella Gutteridge 8.50 7.90 6.55 8.30 31.25 29       
 36 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 64 =      
  Total of top 4 35.00 31.30 29.15 34.80    30.30 4 = 130.25 5 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
St Faith’s SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 
 37 Daisy Rodgers 7.90 7.90 6.25 7.30 29.35 41      
 38 Amelia Rubino 8.10 7.90 7.50 7.90 31.40 28      
 39 Isla Buxton 8.00 8.00 7.25 7.75 31.00 31      
 40 Edith Menell 9.00 7.80 8.05 8.25 33.10 12      
 41 Matilda Jervis 9.40 8.40 8.25 8.85 34.90 2      
 42 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 64 =     
  Total of top 4 34.50 32.20 31.05 32.75    30.30 4 = 130.50 4 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
St Catherine’s, Bramley          Pos 
 43 Annalisa Bone 7.30 7.50 0.00 6.30 21.10 51       
 44 Constance Cuthbert  0.00 7.70 5.00 5.45 18.15 59       
 45 Fleur Jimoh 8.10 7.90 7.00 6.60 29.60 40       
 46 Lulu Lu 7.60 8.00 6.15 7.10 28.85 44       
 47 Alexa Papastefanou 6.90 0.00 5.50 7.05 19.45 58       
 48 Tilly Robinson 9.00 8.00 7.55 0.00 24.55 45       
  Total of top 4 32.00 31.60 26.20 27.05    26.90 10   116.85 11 

 

 

 

 

 



 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
Haberdashers’ SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 
 49 Maya Haria 8.30 8.00 7.40 7.40 31.10 30      
 50 Amyra Parekh 7.40 7.80 6.75 7.30 29.25 42 =     
 51 Laney Jadav 8.50 7.80 8.25 8.85 33.40 6 =     
 52 Miranda Messman 8.70 7.90 7.60 9.20 33.40 6 =     
 53 Shaylee Patel 9.10 7.70 7.70 9.25 33.75 4 =     
 54 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 64 =     
  Total of top 4 34.60 31.50 30.95 34.70    31.80 3   131.75 3 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
Royal Masonic School          Pos 
 55 Ari Elegbe 8.50 8.00 6.20 0.00 22.70 48       
 56 Mia Shah 8.00 0.00 5.20 7.10 20.30 55 =      
 57 Anoushka Pankhania 8.20 7.70 0.00 7.75 23.65 47       
 58 Eve Davey 7.20 7.90 7.00 7.15 29.25 42 =      
 59 Tianna Nathwani 0.00 7.50 5.85 7.60 20.95 52       
 60 Fleur Cooper 8.70 7.60 7.50 7.65 31.45 27       
  Total of top 4 33.40 31.20 26.55 30.15    30.10 7   121.30 10 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
Adcote SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 
 61 Daisy Osborne 0.00 7.80 7.10 7.05 21.95 50      
 62 Lily O'Neill 8.00 7.40 0.00 7.05 22.45 49      
 

63 
Audrey Spickernell-
Burr 8.60 7.80 7.20 7.05 30.65 35      

 64 Eva Parkinson 7.60 0.00 6.40 6.70 20.70 53      
 65 Jazmin Taylor 8.50 7.90 7.70 0.00 24.10 46      
 66 Taia Bean 9.10 8.00 7.65 7.35 32.10 22      
  Total of top 4 34.20 31.50 29.65 28.50    27.00 9   123.85 8 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

British School of 
Brussels 

         Pos 

 
67 

Isabella Paredes 
Carrasco 8.30 7.70 7.60 7.00 30.60 36       

 68 Amelia Peralta 8.90 8.00 7.80 8.10 32.80 14       
 69 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 64 =      
 70 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 64 =      
 71 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 64 =      
 72 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 64 =      
  Total of top 4 17.20 15.70 15.40 15.10       63.40 12 

 
 

 

 



UNDER 9    Group Sequence 

School Composition 
12 

Execution 
12 

Synchro 
12 

Content 
4 

Subtota
l 

40 

Deduction
s 

Final 
Score 

Position Comment 

Adcote 8.1 5 9.9 4 27.00   27.00 9   

Royal 
Masonic 10.4 5 10.7 4 30.10   30.10 7   

Haberdashers
' 10.6 6.4 10.8 4 31.80   31.80 3   

Putney High 10.1 7.5 10.3 4 31.90   31.90 2   

Streatham & 
Clapham 9.3 6.2 10.7 4 30.20   30.20 6   

Guildford 
High 10.4 7.3 10.8 4 32.50   32.50 1   

St Faith's 9.1 6.7 10.5 4 30.30   30.30 4=   

Maltmans 
Green 9.2 6.6 10.5 4 30.30   30.30 4=   

Thomas's 8.8 5.6 9.9 4 28.30   28.30 8   

St Catherine's 7.9 5 10 4 26.90   26.90 10   

 

 

 

UNDER 9 - Individual Total Positions 

No Name School Score Position 
4 Sophia Pipilis Putney High School 34.95 1   

41 Matilda Jervis St Faith's 34.90 2   
16 Tilly Taylor Guildford High School 34.45 3   
25 Amelia Jandrell Thomas's, Battersea 33.75 4 = 
53 Shaylee Patel Haberdashers' 33.75 4 = 
17 Lucy Warwick Guildford High School 33.40 6 = 
52 Miranda Messman Haberdashers' 33.40 6 = 
51 Laney Jadav Haberdashers' 33.40 6 = 
5 Ella Kangis  Putney High School 33.35 9 = 

11 Lily Mills Streatham & Clapham 33.35 9 = 
24 Tianlin Ge Tormead 33.30 11   
40 Edith Menell St Faith's 33.10 12   



34 Edith Hillman Maltman's Green 32.90 13   
68 Amelia Peralta British School of Brussels 32.80 14   
10 Georgie Beever Streatham & Clapham 32.75 15 = 
15 Sienna Lim Guildford High School 32.75 15 = 
3 Elle Hopkinson Putney High School 32.50 17   

14 Emily Stacey Guildford High School 32.45 18   
31 Carolina Stead Maltman's Green 32.40 19   
23 Adia Chellappah Tormead 32.35 20   
32 Liana Vala Maltman's Green 32.15 21   
66 Taia Bean Adcote 32.10 22   
2 Swaathi Kesavan Putney High School 32.00 23 = 

13 Neve George Guildford High School 32.00 23 = 
33 Elizabeth Morgan Maltman's Green 31.90 25   
7 Agnes Waterman Streatham & Clapham 31.75 26   

60 Fleur Cooper Royal Masonic School 31.45 27   
38 Amelia Rubino St Faith's 31.40 28   
35 Ella Gutteridge Maltman's Green 31.25 29   
49 Maya Haria Haberdashers' 31.10 30   
39 Isla Buxton St Faith's 31.00 31   
22 Jemima Bennett Tormead 30.90 32   
9 Jazzie Beever Streatham & Clapham 30.85 33   
1 Lilia Butler Putney High School 30.80 34   

63 Audrey Spickernell-Burr Adcote 30.65 35   
67 Isabella Paredes Carrasco British School of Brussels 30.60 36   
28 Cece O'Connell Thomas's, Battersea 30.45 37   
27 Bea Gatti Thomas's, Battersea 30.35 38   
21 Tihana Lodhi Ospina Tormead 30.00 39   
45 Fleur Jimoh St Catherine's, Bramley 29.60 40   
37 Daisy Rodgers St Faith's 29.35 41   
50 Amyra Parekh Haberdashers' 29.25 42 = 
58 Eve Davey Royal Masonic School 29.25 42 = 
46 Lulu Lu St Catherine's, Bramley 28.85 44   
48 Tilly Robinson St Catherine's, Bramley 24.55 45   
65 Jazmin Taylor Adcote 24.10 46   
57 Anoushka Pankhania Royal Masonic School 23.65 47   
55 Ari Elegbe Royal Masonic School 22.70 48   
62 Lily O'Neill Adcote 22.45 49   
61 Daisy Osborne Adcote 21.95 50   
43 Annalisa Bone St Catherine's, Bramley 21.10 51   
59 Tianna Nathwani Royal Masonic School 20.95 52   
64 Eva Parkinson Adcote 20.70 53   
19 Lexi Rona Tormead 20.60 54   
30 Luna Naqvi Thomas's, Battersea 20.30 55 = 
56 Mia Shah Royal Masonic School 20.30 56 = 
26 Isabella Thompson Thomas's, Battersea 19.75 57   
47 Alexa Papastefanou St Catherine's, Bramley 19.45 58   
44 Constance Cuthbert  St Catherine's, Bramley 18.15 59   
8 Margot Aggarwal Streatham & Clapham 14.55 60   

29 Esti Moreno Olivares Thomas's, Battersea 14.40 61   
12 Agnes Olssen Streatham & Clapham 13.75 62   
20 Lily Pitcher Tormead 8.40 63   

 



 

UNDER 9   Team Positions 

School Score Position 
Guildford High School 134.10 1 
Putney High School 133.40 2 
Haberdashers' 131.75 3 
St Faith's 130.50 4 
Maltman's Green 130.25 5 
Streatham & Clapham 128.90 6 
Tormead 127.50 7 
Adcote 123.85 8 
Thomas's, Battersea 123.10 9 
Royal Masonic School 121.30 10 
St Catherine's, Bramley 116.85 11 
British School of Brussels 63.40 12 

 


